ADJOURNMENT 

TEMPORARY RESOLU]ION NO. 113-25

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A THEN AND NOW CERTIFICATE FOR THE
PAYMENT OF A BILL IN THE GENERAL FUND (IOOI)

WHEREAS, the Community Development Department recently received an invoice
in the amount of Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($4,200.00) fiom Miller Services, LLC for
plumbing work that was completed within the departrnent; and

WHEREAS, due to an oversight in departrnent processes, the purchase order for
palment was not opened until two (2) days after the work was completed, so Then and Now
authorization from Council is necessary to issue pa).rnent; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTE& STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That l.ancaster City Council hereby approves a Then and Now
Certificate in the amount of Four thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($4,200.00) to pay Miller
Services, LLC.

SECION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force ffom and after the

earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: after _ reading Vote: Yeas N

President ofCouncil
Clerk:

Mayor
C)ffered bv:

Second bv

Requested by Code Enforcement & Zoning Committee